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ATLAS FIXED INCOME 
COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Weighted average returns of the benchmarks of 
all portfolios in the composite July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 
at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the

Firm at the end of 
Period (mn)

9MFY21 3.26% 3.36% 16,730 36.7% 45,630

FY20 12.84% 11.66% 10,143 32.1% 31,572

FY19** 8.85% 8.73% 10,353 38.0% 27,279

FY18 5.48% 5.36% 13,594 43.5% 31,260

FY17 6.36% 5.21% 4,977 16.5% 30,252

FY16 6.01% 5.35% 4,098 20.3% 20,137

FY15* 8.61% 7.53% 5,207 28.7% 18,169

FY14 8.29% 8.18% 6,104 44.2% 13,812

FY13 9.02% 7.89% 3,853 39.5% 9,749

ATLAS MONEY MARKET 
COMPOSITE

Period Composite Benchmark

9MFY21 0.89% 2.71%

FY20 0.93% 2.96%

FY19** 0.61% 1.91%

FY18 0.42% 0.22%

FY17 0.54% 1.23%

FY16 0.38% 1.38%

FY15* 0.35% 0.72%

FY14 0.51% 0.77%

FY13 0.48% 0.91%



ATLAS MONEY MARKET COMPOSITE
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ATLAS FIXED INCOME 
COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Weighted average returns of the benchmarks of 
all portfolios in the composite July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21 3.41% 3.61% 6,652 14.6% 45,630

FY20 16.87% 12.17% 5,981 18.9% 31,572

FY19* 7.31% 10.22% 5,449 20.0% 27,279

FY18 4.82% 6.35% 6,862 21.9% 31,260

FY17 5.48% 6.10% 12,710 42.0% 30,252

FY16 8.04% 6.55% 7,965 39.6% 20,137

FY15 12.19% 8.97% 5,777 31.8% 18,169

FY14 8.45% 9.83% 3,926 28.4% 13,812

FY13 9.58% 9.91% 1,956 20.1% 9,749

ATLAS FIXED INCOME 
COMPOSITE



ATLAS FIXED INCOME 
COMPOSITE

Period Composite Benchmark

9MFY21 1.96% 2.76%

FY20 1.99% 2.94%

FY19* 0.65% 2.13%

FY18 0.51% 0.37%

FY17 0.57% 0.97%

FY16 0.42% 1.18%

FY15 0.35% 0.72%

FY14 0.51% 0.77%

FY13 0.55% 0.96%

FY12 0.53% 0.98%

FY11 0.48% 0.91%

FY10 0.46% 0.34%
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ATLAS EQUITY COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

KSE-100 index July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21* 31.30% 27.11% 9,584 21.0% 45,630

FY20 4.62% 1.53% 7,081 22.4% 31,572

FY19 -18.83% -19.11% 5,322 19.5% 27,279

FY18 -4.75% -10.00% 5,478 17.5% 31,260

FY17 33.74% 23.24% 5,864 19.4% 30,252

FY16 5.05% 9.84% 4,106 20.4% 20,137

FY15 19.73% 16.01% 3,543 19.5% 18,169

FY14 30.09% 41.16% 1,110 8.0% 13,812

FY13 51.11% 52.20% 1,089 11.2% 9,749

ATLAS EQUITY
COMPOSITE



ATLAS EQUITY 
COMPOSITE

Period Composite Benchmark

9MFY21 28.50% 26.27%

FY20 27.16% 25.52%

FY19 18.55% 17.48%

FY18 17.26% 17.19%

FY17 18.77% 17.28%

FY16 17.54% 17.36%

FY15 17.14% 17.20%

FY14 16.40% 16.57%

FY13 17.47% 17.02%

FY12 19.09% 18.08%

FY11 34.63% 32.05%

FY10 35.56% 33.84%

FY09 34.65% 34.08%

FY08 19.45% 24.22%
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ATLAS ASSET ALLOCATION 
COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Weighted average of KSE-100 index and 3 months
average deposit rate of AA rated Scheduled Bank
based on allocation calculated on a daily basis.

July 01, 2019 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total 

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the 

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21 8.51% 4.81% 1,124 2.5% 45,630

FY20* 16.97% 8.63% 1,005 3.2% 31,572

ATLAS ASSET ALLOCATION 
COMPOSITE  



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

ATLAS MIX ALLOCATION 
COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Weighted average of KSE-100 index and 3 months
average deposit rate of AA rated Scheduled Bank
based on allocation calculated on a daily basis.

April 01, 2020 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total 

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the 

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21** 21.12% 20.46% 2,451 5.4% 45,630

FY20* -8.95% -9.78% 36 0.1% 31,572

ATLAS MIX ALLOCATION 
COMPOSITE  
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GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

ATLAS ISLAMIC INCOME 
COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Six (6) Months average deposit rates of three (3)- A 
rated scheduled Islamic banks or Islamic windows of 

Conventional Banks as selected by MUFAP
July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21 2.85% 1.98% 2,078 4.6% 45,630

FY20 11.59% 6.33% 1,633 6.8% 31,572

FY19 8.48% 3.69% 1,424 5.2% 27,279

FY18 4.92% 2.44% 890 2.8% 31,260

FY17 5.97% 3.26% 1,640 5.4% 30,252

FY16 4.97% 5.16% 570 2.8% 20,137

FY15 7.21% 6.76% 455 2.5% 18,169

FY14 8.22% 6.93% 527 3.8% 13,812

FY13 8.65% 6.91% 531 5.4% 9,749

ATLAS ISLAMIC INCOME 
COMPOSITE

Period Composite Benchmark

9MFY21 0.85% 1.58%

FY20 0.90% 1.72%

FY19 0.58% 0.99%

FY18 0.38% 1.27%

FY17 0.49% 1.52%

FY16 0.55% 0.89%

FY15 0.62% 0.35%

FY14 0.76% 0.43%

FY13 0.73% 0.47%

FY12 0.54% 0.13%
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GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

ATLAS ISLAMIC EQUITY 
COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Weighted average returns of the benchmarks of 
all portfolios in the composite

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total

Net  

Return

Total

Benchmar

k  Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of

Firm’s  

Assets

Total Assets of the

Firm at the end

of  Period (mn)

9MFY21** 28.63% 29.95% 2,987 6.5% 45,630

FY20** 7.50% 1.58% 2,002 6.3% 31,572

FY19* -19.03% -23.84% 1,688 6.2% 27,279

FY18 -7.88% -9.59% 2,308 7.4% 31,260

FY17 29.25% 18.80% 2,769 9.2% 30,252

FY16 5.73% 15.53% 1,451 7.2% 20,137

FY15 21.37% 20.10% 1,508 8.3% 18,169

FY14 21.73% 29.89% 871 6.3% 13,812

FY13 48.67% 54.41% 1,012 10.4% 9,749

ATLAS ISLAMIC EQUITY 
COMPOSITE
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COMPOSITE

Compliant Report – March 31, 2021 17

Period Composite Benchmark

9MFY21 28.95% 30.51%

FY20** 27.90% 29.69%

FY19 * 17.11% 20.15%

FY18 16.19% 18.86%

FY17 18.15% 18.18%

FY16 16.76% 16.55%

FY15 16.72% 16.18%

FY14 14.83% 15.65%

FY13 15.59% 15.99%

FY12 16.89% 17.54%

FY11 32.29% 32.87%

FY10 32.93% 33.76%



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

ATLAS ISLAMIC ASSET 
ALLOCATION COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Weighted average returns of the benchmarks of 
all portfolios in the composite

January 07,
2019

Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total 

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the 

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21 14.92% 15.49% 394 0.9% 45,630

FY20 11.70% 9.08% 354 1.1% 31,572

FY19 -6.03% -6.32% 318 1.2% 27,279

ATLAS ISLAMIC ASSET 
ALLOCATION COMPOSITE
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GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

ATLAS ISLAMIC CAPITAL 
PRESERVATION COMPOSITE

Benchmark
Creation  

Date
Reporting  
Currency

Plan will be the weighted average return of KMI-30 
Index, and Six months average deposit rates of three
(3) A rated Islamic Banks or Islamic windows of 
conventional banks

January 07,
2019 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total 

Benchmark  

Return

Total Composite Assets 

at end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the 

Firm at the end of 

Period (mn)

9MFY21 8.20% 8.26% 493 1.1% 45,630

FY20 10.15% 7.36% 476 1.5% 31,572

FY19 -2.40% -3.38% 431 1.6% 27,279

ATLAS ISLAMIC CAPITAL 
PRESERVATION COMPOSITE

Compliant Report – March 31, 202120





GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

APF EQUITY SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE

Creation Date Reporting Currency

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total Composite Assets at 

end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the Firm at 

the end of Period (mn)

9MFY21 29.98% 603 1.3% 45,630

FY20 6.44% 539 1.7% 31,572

FY19 -17.21% 392 1.4% 27,279

FY18 -2.97% 405 1.3% 31,260

FY17 28.72% 435 1.4% 30,252

FY16 4.50% 321 1.6% 20,137

FY15 21.13% 280 1.5% 18,169

FY14 35.30% 199 1.4% 13,812

FY13 52.48% 111 1.1% 9,749

APF EQUITY SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE
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Period Composite

9MFY21 27.85%

FY20 26.72%

FY19 18.37%

FY18 17.31%

FY17 18.71%

FY16 17.72%

FY15 17.02%

FY14 16.32%

FY13 17.38%

FY12 18.34%

FY11 30.56%

FY10 31.00%



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

APF DEBT SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE

Creation Date Reporting Currency

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total Composite Assets at 

end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the Firm at 

the end of Period (mn)

9MFY21 3.01% 438 1.0% 45,630

FY20 19.07% 440 1.4% 31,572

FY19 7.17% 382 1.4% 27,279

FY18 4.96% 379 1.2% 31,260

FY17 5.24% 365 1.2% 30,252

FY16 7.88% 310 1.5% 20,137

FY15 13.03% 263 1.4% 18,169

FY14 7.83% 193 1.4% 13,812

FY13 8.47% 128 1.3% 9,749

APF DEBT SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE
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APF DEBT SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE
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Period Composite

9MFY21 2.56%

FY20 2.58%

FY19 0.75%

FY18 0.79%

FY17 1.63%

FY16 1.74%

FY15 1.65%

FY14 1.07%

FY13 1.46%

FY12 1.72%

FY11 1.80%

FY10 1.19%



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

APF MONEY MARKET SUB 
FUND COMPOSITE

Creation Date Reporting Currency

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total Composite Assets at 

end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the Firm at 

the end of Period (mn)

9MFY21 2.95% 527 1.2% 45,630

FY20 12.40% 462 1.5% 31,572

FY19 8.64% 360 1.3% 27,279

FY18 5.36% 269 0.9% 31,260

FY17 5.53% 242 0.8% 30,252

FY16 5.74% 240 1.2% 20,137

FY15 7.93% 198 1.1% 18,169

FY14 7.59% 155 1.1% 13,812

FY13 8.15% 107 1.0% 9,749

APF MONEY MARKET SUB 
FUND COMPOSITE
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APF MONEY MARKET SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE
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Period Composite

9MFY21 0.88%

FY20 0.90%

FY19 0.51%

FY18 0.22%

FY17 0.43%

FY16 0.38%

FY15 0.36%

FY14 0.45%

FY13 0.45%

FY12 0.34%

FY11 0.36%

FY10 0.45%



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

APIF EQUITY SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE

Creation Date Reporting Currency

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total Composite Assets at 

end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the Firm at 

the end of Period (mn)

9MFY21 29.87% 575 1.3% 45,630

FY20 8.38% 447 1.4% 31,572

FY19 -19.14% 387 1.4% 27,279

FY18 -9.54% 411 1.3% 31,260

FY17 28.29% 403 1.3% 30,252

FY16 4.99% 312 1.5% 20,137

FY15 24.32% 289 1.6% 18,169

FY14 24.88% 208 1.5% 13,812

FY13 49.02% 135 1.3% 9,749

APIF EQUITY SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE
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COMPOSITE
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Period Composite

9MFY21 27.94%

FY20 27.03%

FY19 17.54%

FY18 16.80%

FY17 18.11%

FY16 16.64%

FY15 16.58%

FY14 14.87%

FY13 15.83%

FY12 16.80%

FY11 28.79%



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

Fees and Returns

Returns are calculated net of management fees (actual) and

other expenses (which mainly includes custodial fee, trustee

expense, SECP Fee, Federal Excise Duty, Sindh Sales Tax, WWF

and other levies).

APIF DEBT SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE

Creation Date Reporting Currency

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total

Net  

Return

Total Composite Assets at 

end of Period (mn)
Percentage of Firm’s Assets

Total Assets of the Firm at 

the end of Period (mn)

9MFY21 2.42% 474 1.0% 45,630

FY20 9.90% 457 1.4% 31,572

FY19 7.30% 378 1.4% 27,279

FY18 3.58% 354 1.1% 31,260

FY17 5.39% 344 1.1% 30,252

FY16 4.23% 280 1.4% 20,137

FY15 5.53% 235 1.3% 18,169

FY14 8.04% 177 1.3% 13,812

FY13 7.79% 131 1.3% 9,749

APIF DEBT SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE

Internal Dispersion

Since number of Portfolios in the composite is only one at the

moment (less than five) therefore calculation of internal

dispersion is not required.
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Period Composite

9MFY21 1.05%

FY20 1.12%

FY19 0.82%

FY18 0.78%

FY17 0.98%

FY16 0.99%

FY15 0.97%

FY14 1.04%

FY13 1.31%

FY12 1.36%

FY11 1.23%



GLOBAL INVESTMENT PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 
(GIPS)

APIF MONEY MARKET SUB 
FUND COMPOSITE

Creation Date Reporting Currency

July 01, 2012 Pak Rupees

Period
Total Net  

Return

Total Composite Assets at 

end of Period (mn)

Percentage of Firm’s 

Assets

Total Assets of the Firm at 

the end of Period (mn)

9MFY21 2.37% 520 1.1% 45,630

FY20 9.81% 518 1.6% 31,572

FY19 7.57% 393 1.4% 27,279

FY18 4.02% 308 1.0% 31,260

FY17 4.88% 254 0.8% 30,252

FY16 4.22% 208 1.0% 20,137

FY15 5.97% 172 0.9% 18,169

FY14 7.67% 139 1.0% 13,812

FY13 7.12% 102 1.0% 9,749

APIF MONEY MARKET SUB 
FUND COMPOSITE
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APIF DEBT SUB FUND 
COMPOSITE
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Period Composite

9MFY21 0.94%
FY20 0.98%

FY19 0.63%
FY18 0.51%

FY17 0.73%
FY16 0.81%

FY15 0.73%
FY14 0.77%

FY13 0.83%
FY12 0.75%

FY11 0.67%




